Change Order No. 5 Agreement No.2017-028 1-PW/KE

EXHIBIT 1
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Santa Fe River Greenway Project, Frenchy’s Field to Siler Road — Flood Repairs
CONTRACTOR: KIMO Constructors, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER NO: 5

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Weston Solutions, Inc.

PROJECT NO: 2017-0281-PW/KE

Contractor Telephone: 505-452-7271

Contractor e-mail: lucas @kimonm.com
ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 13688.005.001

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

The County requests Change Order No. 5 in the amount of $9.987.50 for Bid Item Unclassified
Excavation. This Change Order is necessary to account for the overage of 1,175 CY of
Unclassified Excavation. The final Earth Volume report completed by Wayjohn Surveying
determined KIMO Constructors excavated an extra 2,710 CY of material over the estimated, bid
quantity, The survey was unable to take into account material moved under Bid Items Fine
Grading or Debris Removal. The County project manager negotiated with KIMO Constructors
to lower the quantity and price to 1,175 CY and $9,987.50. The County believes this to be a fair
and equitable adjustment.

The Contractor is directed to make the following changes in this contract;
Increase the Bid Item Uniclassified Excavation quantity by 1,175 CY for a total of 8,345 CY and
the amount by $9,987.50 to a total of $70,932.50.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates its agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum: § 3, 766,014.50
Change Order No. 1: Over/Under Adjustment S 17,555.18
Change Order No. 2: Time Extension
Change Order No. 3: Flood Repairs $ 614462.37
Change Order No. 4: Move tunds from Testing to Grout
Change Order No. 5: Increase Unclassified Excavation $ 9.987.50
The Contract Sum including previous Change Orders: $4,408,019.55

The Contract Price is increased by this Change Order.
The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is: February 28, 2019



Change Order No. 5 Agreement No.2017-0281-PW/KE

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE
APPROVED

SANTA FE COUNTY By:

County Manager

Approved as Lo form: Q
By: / (i 1 . LBF Date: _ /4 /%

R. Bruce Frederﬁ:k
County Attorney

Finance Department: M%
By: & i Date: /7////2

+ -
Gary L Giron
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR By: Date:
Title:
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER By: Date:

Title:




Change Order No. 5 Agreement No.2017-0281-PW/KE

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

APPROVED
SANTA IE COUNTY By: Date: -
Katherine Miller
County Munuger
Approved as to form: o vl
By: (‘wi”j//".ér..;ﬁ‘ 1A e Dute: “7%9

R. Bruce Frederick *
County Atlorney

7/
Finance Department: ¢ -
By: / %g‘?/)’??}’ } Date: _{}/// / f('/?
Gury L5, Giron
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR By: ﬂ%’ Date: %y/ 7

Title: Cn r-,v:.‘ \S‘tc W-(‘l

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER By: Zjﬂ/ff“/ @7/%4 Date: Z’M%?

Title: A K_g/(;gf‘ /n anajg







